

অতিয়েও অব্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, আগস্ট ৩১, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

This is to inform to all concerned that M/S. 3D Tech was formed as a Partnership firm on 02 December 2018 and registered with the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and firms on 11 December 2018 (Registration No. P-42797/2018) with the consent of all partners. It is mentioned here that Mr. Md. Tamhid Ul Islam and Saief Uddin, partners of the firm has voluntarily retired with effect from 20-08-2022. Thus, with the mutual consent of all partners of the firm, the partnership is reconstituted from 20-08-2022 in the following manner:

| Before resignation of Mr. Saief Uddin & Md. Tamhid Ul Islam | | After resignation of Mr. Saief Uddin & Md. Tamhid Ul Islam | |
|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|
| Name of Partners | Profit & Loss Ratio | Name of Partners | Profit & Loss Ratio |
| Md. Golam Jalil | 25% | Md. Golam Jalil | 40% |
| Mohd. Tawhid Ul Islam | 35% | Mohd. Tawhid Ul Islam | 60% |
| Md. Tamhid Ul Islam | 16% | Md. Tamhid Ul Islam | NIL |

(১৪৮৬১) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০

১৪৮৬২ বাংলাদেশ গেজেট, অতিরিক্ত, আগস্ট ৩১, ২০২২

| Name of Partners | Profit & Loss Ratio | Name of Partners | Profit & Loss Ratio |
|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| Saief Uddin | 24% | Saief Uddin | NIL |
| Total | 100% | Total | 100% |

This notice is published for all concerned.

MD. GOLAM JALIL

Partner On Behalf of M/s. 3DTech.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd